

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT  
JODHPUR**

S.B.Writ Contempt No. 62 / 2017

Deepak

-----Petitioner

Versus

Sudarshan Gupta & Ors

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B.WRIT CONTEMPT No. 798 / 2016

S.B.WRIT CONTEMPT No. 862 / 2016

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. O.P. Mehta.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Harish Purohit.

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA**

**Order**

**20/02/2017**

Shri Sudarshan Gupta, respondent No.1 has been served in Contempt Petition Nos.798/2016 and 862/2016 and Shri S.G. Ojha has filed power on his behalf in those two matters. Thus, Shri Ojha is directed to accept notice on behalf of Shri Sudarshan Gupta in contempt petition No.62/2017 as well.

Shri Harish Purohit puts in appearance on behalf remaining non-petitioners.

The files of writ petitions be detached and be placed for consideration before the appropriate Bench.

List on 21.03.2017.

A copy of this order be placed in each file.

(SANDEEP MEHTA)J.

Tikam/45-47